FORM PTO-1595 RECORE	09-08-	-	ET	U.S. DEPARI	MENT OF COMMERCE
(R¢v. 6-93) OMP No. 0651.0011(evo. 4/94)				Paten	t and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	103076	675	<u></u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			d original docum		reof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	31.05	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving	party(les):	
Robert Monfeli, Charles Hulsey, 🤇 Sze Kok Scott Fong	57-25	Name: Internal Address:	Credo T	echnology (	Corporation
		internal Address.			0
	- ( <b>w</b> ) No				949 1040
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	5 ( <b>x</b> ) NO				
		Street Address:	2800 So	uth 25th Ave	
( <b>x</b> ) Assignment () Mer	rger				
	ange of Name	City: Broadvi	ew State:	IL ZI	⊃: <b>60153-4594</b>
( ) Other		Additional name(s)	& address(es) att	ached: (X)Yes	s ( ) No
Execution Date: August 22 and 28, 2005			a		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the e	execution date of the	application is:	August 22, 2	005
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additic	onal numbers attach	ed?()Yes (X)No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ice	6. Total number of	applications a	nd patents invo	olved:(1)
Name: Greer, Burns & Crain,	Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$40	.00
Internal Address:		(X) Enclosed			
		( ) Authorized event proper payme			count only in the
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive,	, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account	number:		
			07-206	20	
City: <b>Chicago</b> State <b>: IL</b> ZIP:	60606	(Attach duplicate co			sit account)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) N			FY or this page if	Falling of debo	accounty
Autonal name(s) & autosstes) allatineu. ( ) Tes (A) N					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego the original document.</li> </ol>	ing information is	true and correct and	any attached c	opy is a true o	copy of
Steven P. Fallon		R		August	31, 2005
Name of Person Signing Date Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (6) 0212.73417					
40.00Copmmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
	Washington,	D.C. 20231			

Patent and Trademark Office

Page 2

Applicant:Robert Monfeli, Charles Hulsey, Sze Kok Scott FongSerial No.:Filed:August 31, 2005

### 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued)

Name: Robert Bosch GmbH

Street Address: Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany

#### <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

#### Pursuant to our obligation to CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of

business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60153-4594

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby

acknowledged, we:

ROBERT MONFELI 1415 Meadowbrook Boulevard Racine, WI 53405

CHARLES HULSEY 1739 Princess Drive Naperville, IL 60564

SZE KOK SCOTT FONG 17A, Block 1, Flora Gardens 7 Chun Fai Rd, Jardine's Crescent, Hong Kong

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "A POWER HAND TOOL HAVING A

RETRACTABLE FRONT STAND" for which we have executed a United States patent

application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial

No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_

(we hereby authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional,

\$111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, we hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY, the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified

-2-

application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignce, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

Date: 8/22/05	ROBERT MODIFELI
State of Alleria County of Cook	) ) )

I hereby certify that ROBERT MONFELI before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this  $22^{M}$  day of 2005.

(Notarier Prove SEAL NANCY N VOSELINGH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELINOS NY COMMERCE EXPRESSION

	day of, 2005.
	have & Volunt
(	Notary Public - My Commission
	0
	Expires:4-7-09

-3-

Date: 8-22-05 State of Illini

County of

<u>lu</u> ) )

I hereby certify that CHARLES HULSEY before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, scaled and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

)

	hand Volunt
(Natarial Sent FICIAL SEAL NARCY N VOCENTIEM NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ALBICIE	Notary Bublic - My Commission
MY COMMERCIA EXPlanetoriza	Expires:

Date:	
	SZE KOK SCOTT FONG
State of	)

County of

I hereby certify that SCOTT SK FONG before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

)

)

(Notarial Scal)

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires:

٠

•

٠

•

Date:	
	CHARLES HULSEY
State of	)
County of	)
acknowledged that the foregoing Assig	ARLES HULSEY before me personally appeared an nument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by hir day of, 2005.
زبر ج. (Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires:
Date: 28/AUG/2005	SZE KOK SCOTILEONG
State of	)
County of Henry Kons G	<b>)</b>
acknowledged that the foregoing Assig	OTT SK FONG before me personally appeared an nment was duly signed, scaled and delivered by him day of, 2005.
(Notarial Scal)	Notary Public - My Commission

Expires; \_\_\_\_

4-

. ..

---.